
Landeshallenbestenliste 2025 - weiblich unter 14
W13
 60m

8,38 Laura Groß 2012 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
8,43 Bonny Saphir Irene Rubbert 2012 LG Neubrandenburg 14.12.2024 Neubrandenburg
8,52 Sina Greifendorf 2012 LAV Ribnitz-Damgarten/Sanitz 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
8,56 Martha Bathelt 2012 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
8,61 Luise Bürger 2012 LAV Waren/Müritz 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
8,62 Malea Fechner 2012 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
8,69 Ida Christoffers 2012 PSV Wisamr e.V. 30.11.2024 Neubrandenburg
8,69 Hernike Asmuss 2013 LAV Ribnitz-Damgarten/Sanitz 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
8,76 Marah Luna Jahn 2013 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
8,79 Nela Brehme 2012 LG Neubrandenburg 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg

800m

2:29,87 Hanna Bernecker 2012 TC Fiko Rostock 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
2:30,01 Emma Henke 2012 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
2:32,61 Laura Groß 2012 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
2:33,26 Maja Wolf 2012 1. LAV Rostock 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
2:36,87 Malea Fechner 2012 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
2:39,41 Isabell Klatt 2012 LAV Waren Müritz 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
2:39.98 Elisa Mara Mischkewitz 2012 LG Neubrandenburg 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
2:40,08 Jette Jakobeit 2012 PSV Wismar e.V. 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
2:40,86 Lotte Menzke 2013 LG Neubrandenburg 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
2:40,97 Mila Puhlmann 2013 LAV Ribnitz-Damgarten/Sanitz 30.11.2024 Rostock

60m Hürden

10,06 Stine Malu Borchmann 2012 1.LAV Rostock 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
10,35 Bonny Saphier Irene Rubbert 2012 LG Neubrandenburg 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
10,47 Laura Groß 2012 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
10,62 Tyra Klüßendorf 2012 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
10,8 Amelie Tiegs 2012 HSG Universität Greifswald 30.11.2024 Rostock
10,94 Charlotta Neels 2012 LG Neubrandenburg 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
11,05 Eva Schmidt 2013 SV Blau-Weiß Grevesmühlen 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
11,08 Frida Ylva Brückner 2013 LG Neubrandenburg 14.12.2024 Neubrandenburg
11,62 Lina Müller 2012 TSV 1860 Stralsund 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
11,68 Kacy Fee Dieffacher 2012 LAV Waren Müritz 14.12.2024 Rostock

Hochspung

1,45 Lina Richter 2012 1.LAV Rostock 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
1,43 Ida Christoffers 2012 PSV Wismar e.V. 21.12.2024 Schwerin
1,43 Pauline Bohnet 2013 HSG Universität Greifswald 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
1,43 Pia Steinmöller 2013 Gnoiner SV 20.11.2024 Rostock



1,4 Greta Brose 2012 1.LAV Rostock 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
1,4 Tyra Klüßendorf 2012 Schweriner SC 21.12.2024 Schwerin
1,4 Frida Ylva Brückner 2013 LG Neubrandenburg 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
1,35 Marah Luna Jahn 2013 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
1,35 Nina Schafram 2013 PSV Wismar e.V. 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
1,35 Xenia Rockstroh 2012 HSG Universität Greifswald 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
1,35 Nele Drücker 2012 SV "Union" Wesenberg e.V. 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
1,35 Wanda Nautsch 2012 TSV 1860 Stralsund 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
1,35 Henrike Asmuss 2013 LAV Ribnitz-Damgarten/Sanitz 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg

Weitsprung

4,99 Luise Brüger 2012 LAV Waren/Müritz 11.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
4,72 Marah Luna Jahn 2013 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandeburg
4,69 Malea Fechner 2012 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
4,61 Stine Malu Borchmann 2012 1.LAV Rostock 30.11.2024 Rostock
4,57 Pauline Bohnet 2013 HSG Unsiversität Greifswald 18.01.2025 Neubrandeburg
4,51 Emma Henke 2012 Schweriner SC 30.11.2024 Rostock
4,45 Maly Medina Heumann 2012 LAV Ribnitz-Damgarten/Sanitz 30.11.2024 Rostock
4,44 Lina Richter 2012 1.LAV Rostock 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
4,42 Xenia Rockstroh 2012 HSG Universität Greifswald 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
4,38 Emma Luise Kliefoth 2013 Bad Doberander SV 90 10.01.2025 Neubrandeburg

Kugelstoß 3kg

8,28 Ida Christoffers 2012 PSV Wismar e.V 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
8,26 Johanna Obermeier 2013 Bad Doberaner SV 90 14.12.2024 Schwerin
8,06 Thora Vogel 2012 LG Neubrandenburg 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
7,43 Amelie Müßig 2012 Bad Doberander SV 90 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
6,88 Leni Bartling 2012 LAC Mühl Rosin 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
6,56 Greta Marlene Uchneitz 2012 LAC Mühl Rosin 14.12.2024 Neubrandenburg
6,53 Jonna Mischek 2013 Bad Doberaner SV 90 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
6,49 Marlene Funke 2012 LG Neubrandenburg 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
6,38 Charlotte Grötsch 2012 SV Blau-Weiß Grevesmühlen 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
6,21 Eva Schmidt 2013 SV Blau-Weiß Grevesmühlen 14.12.2024 Schwerin

W12
60m

8,69 Henrike Asmuss 2013 LAV Ribnitz-Damgarten/Sanitz 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
8,76 Marah Luna Jahn 2013 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
8,81 Melina Melchert 2013 1.LAV Rostock 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
8,89 Eva Schmidt 2013 SV Blau-Weiß Grevesmühlen 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
8,94 Lucy Hagenmeister 2013 LAV Ribnitz-Damgarten/Sanitz 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
8,96 Isabella Victoria Stein 2013 1.LAV Rostock 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
8,97 Leonie Berg 2013 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
8,98 Emilia Benatti 2013 HSG Universität Greifswald 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
9,04 Hanna Neumann 2013 TSV Friedland 1814 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg



9,15 Pauline 2013 HSG Universität Greifswald 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg

800m 

2:40,86 Lotte Menzke 2013 LG Neubrandenburg 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
2:40,97 Mila Puhlmann 2013 LAV Ribnitz-Damgarten/Sanitz 30.11.2024 Rostock
2:42,74 Nina Schafram 2013 PSV Wismar e.V. 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
2:44,74 Mara Rüdiger 2013 PSV Wismar e.V. 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
2:47.14 Maline Hirmann 2013 LAV Ribnitz-Damgarten/Sanitz 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
2:49,32 Helena Liefke 2013 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
2:54,19 Marah Luna Jahn 2013 Schweriner SC 21.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
2:54,90 Johanna Obermeier 2013 Bad Doberaner SV 90 07.12.2024 Schwerin
3:01,80 Anna Maria Krüger 2013 LG Neubrandenburg 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
3:05.06 Johanna Zimmernmannn 2013 VFC Anklam 30.11.2024 Rostock

60m Hürden

11,05 Eva Schmidt 2013 SV Blau-Weiß Grevesmühlen 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
11,08 Frida Ylva Brückner 2013 LG Neubrandenburg 14.12.2024 Neubrandenburg
11,74 Hanna Neumann 2013 TSV Friedland 1814 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
11,86 Henni Barsties 2013 LAV Ribnitz-Damgarten/Sanitz 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
11,89 Emma Schmidt 2013 TSV Friedland 1814 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
12,03 Karlotta Preuß 2013 1.LAV Rostock 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
12,14 Finha Malu Mendrina 2013 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
12,4 Leah Ney 2013 LG Neubrandenburg 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
12,53 Henrike Asmuss 2013 LAV Ribnitz-Damgarten/Sanitz 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
12,62 Lia Maria Köhler 2013 LAC Mühl Rosin 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg

Hochsprung

1,43 Pauline Bohnet 2013 HSG Universität Greifswald 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
1,43 Pia Steinmöller 2013 Gnoiner SV 20.11.2024 Rostock
1,4 Frida Ylva Brückner 2013 LG Neubrandenburg 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
1,35 Marah Luna Jahn 2013 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
1,35 Nina Schafram 2013 PSV Wismar e.V. 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
1,35 Henrike Asmuss 2013 LAV Ribnitz-Damgarten/Sanitz 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
1,3 Maria Rosenkranz 2013 LAV Ribnitz-Damgarten/Sanitz 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
1,3 Pia Steinmöller 2013 Gnoiner SV 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
1,3 Henni Marsties 2013 LAV Ribnitz-Damgarten/Sanitz 18.01.2025 Rostock
1,25 Hanna Neumann 2013 TSV Friedland 1814 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
1,25 Helena Prosch 2013 1.LAV Rostock 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
1,25 Lia Maria Köhler 2013 LAC Mühl Rosin 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg

Stabhochsprung

2,1 Lotta Jonuscheit 2013 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg



Weitsprung

4,72 Marah Luna Jahn 2013 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandeburg
4,57 Pauline Bohnet 2013 HSG Unsiversität Greifswald 18.01.2025 Neubrandeburg
4,38 Emma Luise Kliefoth 2013 Bad Doberander SV 90 10.01.2025 Neubrandeburg
4,37 Melina Mehlert 2013 1.LAV Rostock 18.01.2025 Neubrandeburg
4,28 Eva Schmidt 2013 SV Blau-Weiß Grevesmühlen 21.12.2024 Schwerin
4,22 Leonie Berg 2013 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandeburg
4,06 Alice Griese 2013 1.LAV Rostock 18.01.2025 Neubrandeburg
4,02 Lia Maria Köhler 2013 LAC Mühl Rosin 07.01.2025 Neubrandeburg
3,97 Helene Liefke 2013 Schweriner SC 18.01.2025 Neubrandeburg
3,96 Leah Ney 2013 SC Neubrandeburg 18.01.2025 Neubrandeburg

Kugelstoß 3kg

8,26 Johanna Obermeier 2013 Bad Doberaner SV 90 14.12.2024 Schwerin
6,53 Jonna Mischek 2013 Bad Doberaner SV 90 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
6,21 Eva Schmidt 2013 SV Blau-Weiß Grevesmühlen 14.12.2024 Schwerin

4x200m
1.LAV Rostock

1:57,64 Alice Griese  2013 Lina Richter  2012 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg
Greta Brose 2012 Stine Malu Borchmann 2012

LG Neubrandenburg 1
1:58,21 Bonny Saphir Irene Rubbert  2012 Marlene Funck 2012 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg

Nela Brehme 2012 Ena Köhn 2012

LAV Ribnitz-Damgarten/Sanitz 1
2:00,58 Mila Puhlmann  2013 Nayla Medina Heumann 2012 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg

Sina Greifendorf 2013 Henni Barsties 2013

LAV Ribnitz-Damgarten/Sanitz 2
2:01,66 Henrike Asmuss  2013 Lucy Hagenmeister  2013 18.01.2025 Neubrandeburg

Marie Rosenkranz 2013 Maline Hirrman  2013

HSG Universität Greifswald 1
2:02,13 Paulina Settgast  2012 Xenia Rockstroh  2012 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg

Pauline Bohnet 2013 Enilia Benatti  2013

LG Neubrandenburg 2
2:02,23 Sophia Christine Schubert 2012 Elisa Mara Mischkewitz 2012 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg

Thora Vogel  2012 Lotte Menzke 2013

1.LAV Rostock 2
2:03,52 Alma Sophie Scholl 2012 Karlotta Preuß  2013 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg

Maja Wolf  2012 Melina Melchert 2013



SV Blau-Weiß Grevesmühlen
2:04,59 Mila Heinen  2012 Martja Mührer 2012 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg

Elisa Passsermann  2013 Eva Schmidt  2013

PSV Wismar e.V. 1
2:05,30 Jette Jakobeit  2012 Nina Schafran  2013 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg

Mara Rüdiger 2013 Ida Christoffers  2012

LAC Mühl Rosin
2:09,10 Lia Maria Köhler  2013 Ruta Zvingele 2012 18.01.2025 Neubrandenburg

Lenie Bartling 2012 Greta Marlene Uchneitz


